116000217010

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		

Office Use Only



600376736586

11/17/21--01007--024 **25.00



C. BRUMBLEY
DEC - 9 2021

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

- 1. The name of a limited liability company is Unit 1910 Tower II SSNW, LLC.
- 2. The Articles of Organization were filed on November 30, 2016, and assigned document number <u>L16000217010</u>.
- 3. The delayed effective date the dissolution is December 30, 2021. (Effective date cannot be prior to or more than 90 days later than date document is received for filing)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's record.

4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to Section 605.0707, Florida Statutes:

Pursuant to F.S. Statute 605.0701(2) all members have consented to the dissolution.

5. If there are no members, enter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up this company's activities and affairs:

6. Signature of authorized person or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and listed above to wind up the company's activities and affairs.

<u>David McCall, Manager and Member</u> Printed Name of the Person Filing

Signature of the Person Filing

FILING FEE: \$25.00

d:\data\wpdoc\file\16f009\16-34

FILED (
2021 MOV 17 PM 4: 05
55 The LANGE SHOLL

NOTICE OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DISSOLUTION

NOTE: This page is optional

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company names below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s.65.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Limited Liability Company: <u>Unit 1910 Tower II SSNW, LLC</u>

Document number of limited liability Company is: <u>L16000217010</u>

Date of dissolution is: December 30, 2021

Name of the Claimant

Address of the Claimant

Email address of the claimant

Telephone number of the claimant

Nature of the claim with specificity as the facts and legal basis of the claim

Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)

Law Office of Christoher A. Roche
229 N. Collier Blvd.
Marco Island, FL 34145

A claim against the above limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced with 4 years after the filing of this notice.

<u>David McCall</u>, <u>manager and Member</u> Printed Name of the Person Filing

Signature of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Article of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00

d:\data\wpdoc\file\16F009\16-35